Supplementary Table 2. Summary of analysis of skeletal patterns (Col2a1 expression) in five sham (PBS) electroporated embryos.

	Specimen
	Skeletal pattern
	Stage when electroporated
	Stage of sham EP limb
	Stage of contralateral non-EP limb

	1
	normal
	HH25
	HH26
	HH26

	2
	normal
	HH24
	HH26/27
	HH27

	3
	normal
	HH26
	HH27
	HH27

	4
	normal
	HH25
	HH27/28
	HH28

	5
	normal
	HH26
	HH28/29
	HH29
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